
40VmaxML007G
Cordless Flashlight

Satisfy Professional's Needs

4 lighting modes

Spot + Flood mode
Luminous flux

1,250 lm

Luminous flux

600 lm

Luminous flux

1,000 lm

Spot mode Flood mode Strobe 
mode

Long beam distance

Spot mode

640 mUp to



Standard Equipment : 
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22 min

50 min

45 min

28 min

DC40RA

30 min

85 min

67 min

38 min

DC40RC

*1BL4020 2.0Ah 

*1BL4025 2.5Ah

*1BL4040 4.0Ah

*1BL4050F 5.0Ah

76 min 170 min*1BL4080F 8.0Ah

Charging Time

*1 Recommended battery

Hand strap with 
metal strap hook

Accessories

Part No. GM00002373

Flood mode
(Side: 3m)
2.8m

Front

640 m
Long beam distance

Spot mode

Hand strap with metal strap hook

Cordless Flashlight
40VmaxML007G

Illuminance
Luminous Flux
Dimensions (L x W x H)

Net weight

Spot / Flood / Spot-Flood: 82,000 / 520 / 60,000 lx
Spot / Flood / Spot-Flood: 600 / 1,000 / 1,250 lm
w/ BL4020 / BL4025: 323 x 120 x 118 mm 
(12-3/4 x 4-3/4 x 4-5/8")
w/ BL4040: 330 x 120 x 133 mm (13 x 4-3/4 x 5-1/4")
w/ BL4050F: 350 x 120 x 152 mm (13-3/4 x 4-3/4 x 6")
w/ BL4080F: 370 x 120 x 152 mm (14-1/2 x 4-3/4 x 6")
1.6 - 2.9 kg (3.5 - 6.4 lbs.)

Items of standard equipment and specifications may vary by country or area.
not covered by EPTA-Procedure

*measured in 
accordance 
with ANSI

Distance*

Flashlight head 
swivels 90 degrees

Battery capacity 
warning function

automatically notifies the 
user about reduction in 
battery capacity with the 
decrease of illuminance.
(Only one LED is on for 
notification.)

Press the mode switch to cycle

Daylight white
Color temperature of 
approx 5,000K

On/off switch

4 lighting modes
Hand strap with 
metal strap hook

Hook

Press and hold the lighting mode
selection button to start this mode.

Spot

Spot +  Flood

Flood

(1 lamp)

(4 lamp)

(5 lamp)

Strobe

Spot

Battery

Spot + Flood

Flood

Strobe

Continuous run time

BL4020 BL4025 BL4040 BL4050F BL4080F

5.5 h

3.5 h

5.5 h

5.5 h

6.5 h

4.5 h

6.5 h

6.5 h

10 h

7.5 h

10 h

10 h

14 h

10 h

14 h

14 h

22 h

16 h

22 h

22 h


