Satisfy Professional's Needs









4 lighting modes













Distance*



2.8^{Front} (Side: 3m) Flood mode

*measured in accordance with ANSI

Flashlight head swivels 90 degrees



Daylight white Color temperature of approx 5,000K

On/off switch

4 lighting modes -Press the mode switch to cycle

Spot (1 lamp)

Spot + Flood (4 lamp)

Flood (5 lamp) Strobe

Press and hold the lighting mode selection button to start this mode.



Battery capacity warning function

automatically notifies the user about reduction in battery capacity with the decrease of illuminance. (Only one LED is on for notification.)





Hand strap with metal strap hook





Continuous run time

Battery	BL4020	BL4025	BL4040	BL4050F	BL4080F
Spot	5.5 h	6.5 h	10 h	14 h	22 h
Spot + Flood	3.5 h	4.5 h	7.5 h	10 h	16 h
Flood	5.5 h	6.5 h	10 h	14 h	22 h
Strobe	5.5 h	6.5 h	10 h	14 h	22 h

- - - .

makita INTE



Accessories Hand strap with metal strap hook Part No. GM00002373



Charging Time

	AQVILIANT max	Fast Cl:arging DC40RA	DC40RC
	*1 BL4020 2.0Ah	22 min	30 min
	*1 BL4025 2.5Ah	28 min	38 min
	*1 BL4040 4.0Ah	45 min	67 min
)	*1 BL4050F 5.0Ah	50 min	85 min
	*1 BL4080F 8.0Ah	76 min	170 mir
	*1 Recommended batter	y	1

Cordless Flashlight ML007G 40Vmax

Illuminance	Spot / Flood / Spot-Flood: 82,000 / 520 / 60,000 lx
Luminous Flux	Spot / Flood / Spot-Flood: 600 / 1,000 / 1,250 lm
Dimensions (L x W x H)	w/BL4020/BL4025: 323 x 120 x 118 mm
	(12-3/4 x 4-3/4 x 4-5/8")
	w/ BL4040: 330 x 120 x 133 mm (13 x 4-3/4 x 5-1/4")
	w/BL4050F: 350 x 120 x 152 mm (13-3/4 x 4-3/4 x 6")
	w/BL4080F: 370 x 120 x 152 mm (14-1/2 x 4-3/4 x 6")
Net weight	1.6 - 2.9 kg (3.5 - 6.4 lbs.)
5	

Standard Equipment : Hand strap with metal strap hook

not covered by EPTA-Procedure

Items of standard equipment and specifications may vary by country or area.

Makita Corporation

3-11-8 Sumiyoshi-cho, Anjo, Aichi, 446-8502 Japan